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ESSEX COUNTY VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL SCHOOLS BOARD OF EDUCATION 

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 

 

The following is the schedule of regular monthly meetings of the Board of Education of the Essex 

County Schools of Technology School District in the County of Essex, New Jersey. All Meetings will be 

held in the Board Room, Administrative Offices, LeRoy Smith, Jr. Public Safety Building, 60 Nelson 

Place, 14th floor, Sheila Oliver Conference Center, Newark, New Jersey, at 6:00 p.m., unless otherwise 

notified.  Action may be taken at any of these meetings. 

 

Regular Meetings 

 

Monday, November 18, 2024* 

Monday, December 16, 2024 

Monday, January 13, 2025 

Monday, February 10, 2025 

Monday, March 17, 2025 

Monday, April 14, 2025 

 

Monday, May 5, 2025 

Monday, June 9, 2025 

Monday, July 14, 2025 

Monday, August 18, 2025  

Monday, September 15, 2025 

Monday, October 20, 2025 

 

                 Annual Reorganization Meeting 

 

               Monday, November 3, 2025** 

 

  *This meeting (November 18, 2024) is scheduled to be held at Newark Tech 

    91 West Market, Street, Newark 

  **This meeting (November 3, 2025) is scheduled for 3:00 PM 

 

 

 

                      
                        ESSEX COUNTY VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOLS WAS ORGANIZED IN 1923 
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